

No. 334155

FILED
Dec 28, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CRAIG S. COLEMAN, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF BENTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE CARRIE RUNGE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	2
A. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain A Conviction For First-Degree Identity Theft.....	4
B. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain A Conviction For Second-Degree Theft.	6
IV. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996) _____ 7

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980) _____ 4

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980). _____ 7

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998) _____ 3

State v. Hosier, 157 Wn.2d 1,133 P.3d 936 (2006) _____ 3

State v. Kirwin, 166 Wn.App. 659, 271 P.3d 310 (2012) _____ 6

State v. Longshore, 141 Wn.2d 414, 5 P.3d 1256 (2000) _____ 3

State v. Moore, 7 Wn.App. 1, 499 P.2d 16 (1972) _____ 6

State v. Taplin, 9 Wn.App. 545, 513 P.2d 549(1973) _____ 5

State v. Vasquez, 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2003) _____ 3

State v. Woods, 63 Wn.App. 588, 821 P.2d 1235 (1991). _____ 7

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) _____ 3

Morrisette v. United States, 342 U.S. 246, 72 S.Ct. 240, 96 L.Ed.2d 288
(1952) _____ 3

Statutes

RCW 9.35.020(1) _____ 4

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a) _____ 4

RCW 9A.56.020(1)(a) _____ 6

RCW 9A.56.040(1)(a) _____ 6
